



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
6TH STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0292

DATE: 7/29/2026
TIME: 2:00PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	BASE BID		ALTERNATE BID NO. 1	
1	Murray Underground Systems, Inc.	\$ 790,184.00	*	\$ -	
2	Raymond Excavating Company	\$ 820,649.00		\$ 759,706.00	
3	Macomb Pipeline & Utilities Co.	\$ 972,905.00		\$ -	
4	Pamar Enterprises, Inc	\$ 976,357.65		\$ 963,491.35	
5	Merit Construction Group, LLC	REJECTED	**	REJECTED	**

* **CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

** **INCORRECT BID FORM SUBMITTED**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 6TH STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0292

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd
 Marysville, MI 480840

Macomb Pipeline & Utilities Co.
 44444 Mound Rd. Ste 640
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid									
1.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1,000	Dlr	1.00	1,000.00 *	1.00	1,000.00 *	1.00	1,000.00 *
2.	Mobilization, Max \$25,000	1	LS	17,000.00	17,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3.	_Tree Root Trimming	8	Ea	200.00	1,600.00	0.01	0.08	200.00	1,600.00
4.	_Tree, Trimming	9	Ea	150.00	1,350.00	0.01	0.09	200.00	1,800.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	700	Ft	4.00	2,800.00	5.50	3,850.00	20.00	14,000.00
6.	Curb, Rem	275	Ft	4.00	1,100.00	5.00	1,375.00	15.00	4,125.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,150	Syd	3.00	3,450.00	3.00	3,450.00	15.00	17,250.00
8.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	30	Ft	50.00	1,500.00	70.00	2,100.00	50.00	1,500.00
9.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	20	Ft	2.00	40.00	18.00	360.00	100.00	2,000.00
10.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	50	Sft	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00	75.00	3,750.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	27	Ea	75.00	2,025.00	85.00	2,295.00	75.00	2,025.00
12.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	900	Syd	24.00	21,600.00	21.00	18,900.00	15.00	13,500.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	30.00	7,500.00	36.00	9,000.00	30.00	7,500.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	9	Ea	700.00	6,300.00	386.00	3,474.00	600.00	5,400.00
16.	HMA Surface, Rem	650	Syd	15.00	9,750.00	8.50	5,525.00	15.00	9,750.00
17.	Hand Patching	10	Ton	300.00	3,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	350.00	3,500.00
18.	HMA, 3C	70	Ton	225.00	15,750.00	218.00	15,260.00	250.00	17,500.00
19.	HMA, 13A	70	Ton	270.00	18,900.00	239.40	16,758.00	250.00	17,500.00
20.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	80	Ea	10.00	800.00	15.75	1,260.00	15.00	1,200.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Rem	300	Syd	15.00	4,500.00	6.00	1,800.00	45.00	13,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
6TH STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0292

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
5280 Lakeshore Road
Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Raymond Excavating Company
800 Gratiot Blvd
Marysville, MI 480840

Macomb Pipeline & Utilities Co.
44444 Mound Rd. Ste 640
Sterling Heights, MI 48314

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	100	Syd	85.00	8,500.00	58.00	5,800.00	85.00	8,500.00
23.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	200	Syd	75.00	15,000.00	37.00	7,400.00	75.00	15,000.00
24.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	975	Ft	46.00	44,850.00	28.00	27,300.00	50.00	48,750.00
25.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	Ft	90.00	9,000.00	80.00	8,000.00	66.00	6,600.00
26.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	100	Ft	40.00	4,000.00	28.00	2,800.00	35.00	3,500.00
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,730	Sft	8.25	63,772.50	4.00	30,920.00	8.00	61,840.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	425	Sft	9.50	4,037.50 *	6.00	2,550.00	10.00	4,250.00
29.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,250	Sft	8.00	10,000.00	4.00	5,000.00	15.00	18,750.00
30.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	1,050	Sft	10.00	10,500.00	8.00	8,400.00	20.00	21,000.00
31.	_Sign, Rem, Salv, Replace	20	Ea	75.00	1,500.00	195.00	3,900.00	100.00	2,000.00
32.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	13,500.00	13,500.00	26,821.98	26,821.98	5,000.00	5,000.00
33.	_Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	LS	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,426.00	1,426.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
34.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,800	Syd	4.00	7,200.00	5.95	10,710.00	6.00	10,800.00
35.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	65	Unit	70.00	4,550.00	0.01	0.65	15.00	975.00
36.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	25.00	5,000.00	0.01	2.00	15.00	3,000.00
37.	_Hydroseeding	1,800	Syd	4.00	7,200.00	2.05	3,690.00	3.00	5,400.00
38.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	50.00	1,000.00	0.01	0.20	50.00	1,000.00
39.	Fire Hydrant	4	Ea	8,700.00	34,800.00	8,615.00	34,460.00	9,000.00	36,000.00
40.	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch	1	Ea	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
41.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	6	Ea	3,730.00	22,380.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	6,000.00	36,000.00
42.	Hydrant, Rem	4	Ea	700.00	2,800.00	350.00	1,400.00	200.00	800.00
43.	Water Serv	9	Ea	1,900.00	17,100.00	1,813.00	16,317.00	3,000.00	27,000.00
44.	Water Serv, Long	2	Ea	6,300.00	12,600.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
6TH STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0292

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd
 Marysville, MI 480840

Macomb Pipeline & Utilities Co.
 44444 Mound Rd. Ste 640
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
45.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18), 8 inch, Tr Det G	2,417	Ft	92.00	222,364.00	143.00	345,631.00	110.00	265,870.00
46.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18), 6 inch, Tr Det G	16	Ft	140.00	2,240.00	150.00	2,400.00	150.00	2,400.00
47.	_Mismarked Water Services	20	Hr	100.00	2,000.00	230.00	4,600.00	1.00	20.00
48.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	3	Ea	4,275.00	12,825.00	3,813.00	11,439.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
49.	_Water Serv, Special	3	Ea	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,200.00	12,600.00	6,500.00	19,500.00
50.	_Water Serv, Modified	11	Ea	1,500.00	16,500.00	2,473.00	27,203.00	6,500.00	71,500.00
51.	_Water Main Connection, 4 inch	3	Ea	8,650.00	25,950.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
52.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	6,750.00	6,750.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
53.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	8,500.00	25,500.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	8,500.00	25,500.00
54.	_Water Main Connection, 10 inch	1	Ea	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
55.	_Gate Box, Rem	3	Ea	500.00	1,500.00	180.00	540.00	200.00	600.00
56.	_Gate Valve and Well, Rem	2	Ea	2,700.00	5,400.00	488.00	976.00	600.00	1,200.00
57.	_Water Main, Concrete Cradle	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
58.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
59.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	25.00	1,250.00	40.00	2,000.00	100.00	5,000.00
60.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	875.00	875.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
61.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	830.00	830.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	790,184.00 *	\$	820,649.00	\$	972,905.00
Alternate Bid No. 1-Directional Drilled Water Main									
1.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1,000	Dlr		0.00	1.00	1,000.00 *		0.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$25,000	1	LS		0.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00
3.	_Tree Root Trimming	8	Ea		0.00	0.01	0.08		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 6TH STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0292

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd
 Marysville, MI 480840

Macomb Pipeline & Utilities Co.
 44444 Mound Rd. Ste 640
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
4.	_Tree, Trimming	9	Ea		0.00	0.01	0.09		0.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	360	Ft		0.00	5.50	1,980.00		0.00
6.	Curb, Rem	150	Ft		0.00	5.00	750.00		0.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	550	Syd		0.00	3.00	1,650.00		0.00
8.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	90	Ft		0.00	70.00	6,300.00		0.00
9.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	20	Ft		0.00	18.00	360.00		0.00
10.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	50	Sft		0.00	25.00	1,250.00		0.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	27	Ea		0.00	85.00	2,295.00		0.00
12.	Project Cleanup	1	LS		0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	725	Syd		0.00	21.00	15,225.00		0.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton		0.00	36.00	9,000.00		0.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	9	Ea		0.00	386.00	3,474.00		0.00
16.	HMA Surface, Rem	575	Syd		0.00	8.50	4,887.50		0.00
17.	Hand Patching	10	Ton		0.00	300.00	3,000.00		0.00
18.	HMA, 3C	65	Ton		0.00	227.70	14,800.50		0.00
19.	HMA, 13A	65	Ton		0.00	251.60	16,354.00		0.00
20.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	80	Ea		0.00	15.75	1,260.00		0.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Rem	100	Syd		0.00	6.00	600.00		0.00
22.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd		0.00	58.00	2,900.00		0.00
23.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	50	Syd		0.00	37.00	1,850.00		0.00
24.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	50	Ft		0.00	30.00	1,500.00		0.00
25.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	Ft		0.00	75.00	7,500.00		0.00
26.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	100	Ft		0.00	26.00	2,600.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 6TH STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0292

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd
 Marysville, MI 480840

Macomb Pipeline & Utilities Co.
 44444 Mound Rd. Ste 640
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,500	Sft		0.00	4.00	10,000.00		0.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	175	Sft		0.00	6.00	1,050.00		0.00
29.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,250	Sft		0.00	4.00	5,000.00		0.00
30.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	1,050	Sft		0.00	8.00	8,400.00		0.00
31.	_Sign, Rem, Salv, Replace	20	Ea		0.00	195.00	3,900.00		0.00
32.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS		0.00	26,679.38	26,679.38		0.00
33.	_Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	LS		0.00	1,426.00	1,426.00		0.00
34.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,000	Syd		0.00	5.95	5,950.00		0.00
35.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	35	Unit		0.00	0.01	0.35		0.00
36.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft		0.00	0.01	1.00		0.00
37.	_Hydroseeding	1,000	Syd		0.00	2.05	2,050.00		0.00
38.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea		0.00	0.01	0.10		0.00
39.	Fire Hydrant	4	Ea		0.00	8,615.00	34,460.00		0.00
40.	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch	1	Ea		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
41.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	6	Ea		0.00	4,000.00	24,000.00		0.00
42.	Hydrant, Rem	4	Ea		0.00	350.00	1,400.00		0.00
43.	Water Serv	9	Ea		0.00	1,813.00	16,317.00		0.00
44.	Water Serv, Long	2	Ea		0.00	3,500.00	7,000.00		0.00
45.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18), 8 inch, Directional Drilled	1,682	Ft		0.00	139.00	233,798.00		0.00
46.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18), 8 inch, Tr Det G	735	Ft		0.00	165.00	121,275.00		0.00
47.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18), 6 inch, Tr Det G	16	Ft		0.00	150.00	2,400.00		0.00
48.	_Mismarked Water Services	20	Hr		0.00	230.00	4,600.00		0.00
49.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	3	Ea		0.00	3,813.00	11,439.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 6TH STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0292

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd
 Marysville, MI 480840

Macomb Pipeline & Utilities Co.
 44444 Mound Rd. Ste 640
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
50.	_Water Serv, Special	3	Ea		0.00	4,200.00	12,600.00		0.00
51.	_Water Serv, Modified	11	Ea		0.00	2,473.00	27,203.00		0.00
52.	_Water Main Connection, 4 inch	3	Ea		0.00	5,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
53.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea		0.00	5,500.00	5,500.00		0.00
54.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea		0.00	5,500.00	16,500.00		0.00
55.	_Water Main Connection, 10 inch	1	Ea		0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00		0.00
56.	_Gate Box, Rem	3	Ea		0.00	180.00	540.00		0.00
57.	_Gate Valve and Well, Rem	2	Ea		0.00	488.00	976.00		0.00
58.	_Water Main, Concrete Cradle	1	Ea		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
59.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS		0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
60.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft		0.00	40.00	2,000.00		0.00
61.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS		0.00	875.00	875.00		0.00
62.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS		0.00	830.00	830.00		0.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1				\$	-	\$	759,706.00	\$	-

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

**** INCORRECT BID FORM SUBMITTED**



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
6TH STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0292

Pamar Enterprises, Inc
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

Merit Construction Group, LLC
43512 Mound Rd. Ste B
Sterling Heights, MI 48314

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid							
1.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1,000	Dlr	1.00	1,000.00 *		0.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$25,000	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00
3.	_Tree Root Trimming	8	Ea	450.00	3,600.00		0.00
4.	_Tree, Trimming	9	Ea	450.00	4,050.00		0.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	700	Ft	12.00	8,400.00		0.00
6.	Curb, Rem	275	Ft	11.00	3,025.00		0.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,150	Syd	7.00	8,050.00		0.00
8.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	30	Ft	50.00	1,500.00		0.00
9.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	20	Ft	55.00	1,100.00		0.00
10.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	50	Sft	35.00	1,750.00		0.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	27	Ea	65.00	1,755.00		0.00
12.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	900	Syd	22.00	19,800.00		0.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	15.00	3,750.00		0.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	9	Ea	550.00	4,950.00		0.00
16.	HMA Surface, Rem	650	Syd	12.00	7,800.00		0.00
17.	Hand Patching	10	Ton	350.00	3,500.00		0.00
18.	HMA, 3C	70	Ton	210.00	14,700.00		0.00
19.	HMA, 13A	70	Ton	215.00	15,050.00		0.00
20.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	80	Ea	10.00	800.00		0.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Rem	300	Syd	15.00	4,500.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 6TH STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0292

Pamar Enterprises, Inc
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Merit Construction Group, LLC
 43512 Mound Rd. Ste B
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	100	Syd	58.00	5,800.00		0.00
23.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	200	Syd	37.00	7,400.00		0.00
24.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	975	Ft	28.00	27,300.00		0.00
25.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	Ft	101.00	10,100.00		0.00
26.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	100	Ft	66.00	6,600.00		0.00
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,730	Sft	6.00	46,380.00		0.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	425	Sft	6.00	2,550.00		0.00
29.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,250	Sft	4.00	5,000.00		0.00
30.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	1,050	Sft	8.00	8,400.00		0.00
31.	_Sign, Rem, Salv, Replace	20	Ea	195.00	3,900.00		0.00
32.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00		0.00
33.	_Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	LS	500.00	500.00		0.00
34.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,800	Syd	9.98	17,964.00		0.00
35.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	65	Unit	0.01	0.65		0.00
36.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	0.01	2.00		0.00
37.	_Hydroseeding	1,800	Syd	7.65	13,770.00		0.00
38.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	1.00	20.00		0.00
39.	Fire Hydrant	4	Ea	8,000.00	32,000.00		0.00
40.	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
41.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	6	Ea	3,500.00	21,000.00		0.00
42.	Hydrant, Rem	4	Ea	650.00	2,600.00		0.00
43.	Water Serv	9	Ea	2,000.00	18,000.00		0.00
44.	Water Serv, Long	2	Ea	3,500.00	7,000.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 6TH STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0292

Pamar Enterprises, Inc
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Merit Construction Group, LLC
 43512 Mound Rd. Ste B
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
45.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18), 8 inch, Tr Det G	2,417	Ft	187.00	451,979.00		0.00
46.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18), 6 inch, Tr Det G	16	Ft	182.00	2,912.00		0.00
47.	_Mismarked Water Services	20	Hr	100.00	2,000.00		0.00
48.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	3	Ea	4,750.00	14,250.00		0.00
49.	_Water Serv, Special	3	Ea	7,500.00	22,500.00		0.00
50.	_Water Serv, Modified	11	Ea	1,500.00	16,500.00		0.00
51.	_Water Main Connection, 4 inch	3	Ea	3,450.00	10,350.00		0.00
52.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	7,860.00	7,860.00		0.00
53.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	12,680.00	38,040.00		0.00
54.	_Water Main Connection, 10 inch	1	Ea	12,900.00	12,900.00		0.00
55.	_Gate Box, Rem	3	Ea	250.00	750.00		0.00
56.	_Gate Valve and Well, Rem	2	Ea	550.00	1,100.00		0.00
57.	_Water Main, Concrete Cradle	1	Ea	500.00	500.00		0.00
58.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
59.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	90.00	4,500.00		0.00
60.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,750.00	2,750.00		0.00
61.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	100.00	100.00		0.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	976,357.65	REJECTED	**
Alternate Bid No. 1-Directional Drilled Water Main							
1.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1,000	Dlr	1.00	1,000.00 *		0.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$25,000	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00
3.	_Tree Root Trimming	8	Ea	450.00	3,600.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
6TH STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0292

Pamar Enterprises, Inc
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

Merit Construction Group, LLC
43512 Mound Rd. Ste B
Sterling Heights, MI 48314

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
4.	_Tree, Trimming	9	Ea	450.00	4,050.00		0.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	360	Ft	12.00	4,320.00		0.00
6.	Curb, Rem	150	Ft	11.00	1,650.00		0.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	550	Syd	7.00	3,850.00		0.00
8.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	90	Ft	50.00	4,500.00		0.00
9.	_Water Main, 12 inch or Less, Rem	20	Ft	55.00	1,100.00		0.00
10.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	50	Sft	35.00	1,750.00		0.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	27	Ea	65.00	1,755.00		0.00
12.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	725	Syd	22.00	15,950.00		0.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	15.00	3,750.00		0.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	9	Ea	550.00	4,950.00		0.00
16.	HMA Surface, Rem	575	Syd	12.00	6,900.00		0.00
17.	Hand Patching	10	Ton	350.00	3,500.00		0.00
18.	HMA, 3C	65	Ton	210.00	13,650.00		0.00
19.	HMA, 13A	65	Ton	215.00	13,975.00		0.00
20.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	80	Ea	10.00	800.00		0.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Rem	100	Syd	15.00	1,500.00		0.00
22.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	58.00	2,900.00		0.00
23.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	50	Syd	37.00	1,850.00		0.00
24.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	50	Ft	76.00	3,800.00		0.00
25.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	Ft	101.00	10,100.00		0.00
26.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	100	Ft	76.00	7,600.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 6TH STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0292

Pamar Enterprises, Inc
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Merit Construction Group, LLC
 43512 Mound Rd. Ste B
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,500	Sft	4.00	10,000.00		0.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	175	Sft	6.00	1,050.00		0.00
29.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,250	Sft	4.00	5,000.00		0.00
30.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	1,050	Sft	8.00	8,400.00		0.00
31.	_Sign, Rem, Salv, Replace	20	Ea	195.00	3,900.00		0.00
32.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00		0.00
33.	_Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	LS	150.00	150.00		0.00
34.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,000	Syd	9.98	9,980.00		0.00
35.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	35	Unit	0.01	0.35		0.00
36.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	0.01	1.00		0.00
37.	_Hydroseeding	1,000	Syd	7.65	7,650.00		0.00
38.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	1.00	10.00		0.00
39.	Fire Hydrant	4	Ea	12,000.00	48,000.00		0.00
40.	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
41.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	6	Ea	6,500.00	39,000.00		0.00
42.	Hydrant, Rem	4	Ea	650.00	2,600.00		0.00
43.	Water Serv	9	Ea	2,000.00	18,000.00		0.00
44.	Water Serv, Long	2	Ea	3,500.00	7,000.00		0.00
45.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18), 8 inch, Directional Drilled	1,682	Ft	210.00	353,220.00		0.00
46.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18), 8 inch, Tr Det G	735	Ft	210.00	154,350.00		0.00
47.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18), 6 inch, Tr Det G	16	Ft	205.00	3,280.00		0.00
48.	_Mismarked Water Services	20	Hr	100.00	2,000.00		0.00
49.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	3	Ea	4,750.00	14,250.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 6TH STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0292

Pamar Enterprises, Inc
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Merit Construction Group, LLC
 43512 Mound Rd. Ste B
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
50.	_Water Serv, Special	3	Ea	7,500.00	22,500.00		0.00
51.	_Water Serv, Modified	11	Ea	1,500.00	16,500.00		0.00
52.	_Water Main Connection, 4 inch	3	Ea	3,450.00	10,350.00		0.00
53.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	7,860.00	7,860.00		0.00
54.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	12,680.00	38,040.00		0.00
55.	_Water Main Connection, 10 inch	1	Ea	12,900.00	12,900.00		0.00
56.	_Gate Box, Rem	3	Ea	250.00	750.00		0.00
57.	_Gate Valve and Well, Rem	2	Ea	550.00	1,100.00		0.00
58.	_Water Main, Concrete Cradle	1	Ea	500.00	500.00		0.00
59.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
60.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	90.00	4,500.00		0.00
61.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,750.00	2,750.00		0.00
62.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	100.00	100.00		0.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1				\$	963,491.35	REJECTED	**

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

**** INCORRECT BID FORM SUBMITTED**